mke?		40.07		
Par. 8-83	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE TRADEMARKS ONLY		10-07-1998	
Te the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attach		100845284		
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):			
Charles of the Ritz Group Ltd.  // 7-98  [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State Delaware [] Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: September 21, 1998	Corpo Internal Address  Street Address:  City: NY  [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Part [] Limited Part [X] Corporation- [] Other  If assignee is not dominate designations must be	625 Madison State: NY citizenship nership nership State Delaware	Avenue Zip: 1002	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers are concerning document should be mailed:		ched schedule	2	
Name: Alexandra Thiery Internal Address: Revlon Law Department Street Address: 625 Madison Avenue	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	65.00	

City:

NY

NY

Zio: 10022

/10/06/1908 JSHABAZZ 00000054 181075 1410050 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Alexandra Thiery Name of Person Signing

18-1075

8. Deposit account number:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## Schedule B

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
NIGHT NOURISHER	1,410,050	September 23, 1986
EVERY LAST LASH	2,131,365	January 20, 1998

RITZ-38132/38205/38282-USA-PR 113594-1.doc

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0314

**TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, CHARLES OF THE RITZ GROUP LTD., a corporation organized

and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 625 Madison

Avenue, New York, New York 10022, United States of America, (hereinafter called the

ASSIGNOR) owns and has used in its business the Trademarks set forth below, which are

registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers set forth

below:

**NIGHT NOURISHER - Registration No. 1,410,050**;

**EVERY LAST LASH** - Registration No. 2,131,365;

T-ZONE CONTROLLER and design - Registration No. 1,305,649;

AND WHEREAS, REVLON CONSUMER PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a

corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware,

located at 625 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022, United States of America,

(hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in

and to the said Trademarks and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted

thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign

and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in

and to the said Trademark Registrations, together with that part of the goodwill of the

ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said Trademark

Registrations.

RITZ-38132/38205/38282-USA-PR 113594-1.doc IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 28 day of September, 1998.

CHARLES OF THE RITZ GROUP LTD.

[Corporate Seal]

By:

Assistant Secretary

## CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

**ASSIGNOR** 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF NEW YORK ) SS:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this 2/st day of September, 1998, before me personally appeared Arch M. Ahern, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Assistant Secretary of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notary Public

ALEXANDRA THIERY
No. 01TH5023308

Commission Expires March 26, 2000

[Seal]

RITZ-38132/38205/38282-USA-PR 113594-1.doc

**RECORDED: 09/22/1998** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0317